1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	1st Session of the 55th Legislature (2015)
3	SENATE DESCRIPTION 31
4	RESOLUTION 31 By: Bice
5	
6	AS INTRODUCED
7	A Resolution congratulating the 2015 Class 5A Girls
8	Basketball State Champions, the Deer Creek Lady Antlers; applauding their third consecutive state
9	championship; and directing distribution.
10	
11	WHEREAS, the Deer Creek Lady Antlers basketball team finished
12	their season 25-4 defeating #1 ranked Tulsa East Central to win the
13	2015 Class 5A Girls Basketball State Championship; and
14	WHEREAS, the Lady Antlers are three time Regional and Area
15	Champions; and
16	WHEREAS, despite trailing Tulsa East Central until late in the
17	third quarter, the Lady Antlers mounted an 11-4 run that extended
18	their lead to 38-33 with 1:25 left to play in the fourth quarter;
19	and
20	WHEREAS, this was the Deer Creek Lady Antlers third consecutive
21	Class 5A State Championship.
22	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION
23	OF THE 55TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:
24	

Req. No. 1741 Page 1

1	THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates the 2015 Class 5A
2	Girls Basketball State Champions, the Deer Creek Lady Antlers.
3	THAT the Oklahoma State Senate applauds their third consecutive
4	state championship.
5	THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Deer Creek High
6	School girls' basketball coach Totsy Manning and Principal Melissa
7	Jordan.
8	
9	55-1-1741 JB 4/30/2015 8:52:02 AM
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

Req. No. 1741 Page 2